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CITY OF HERRIN 

PLANS FOR PROPOSED 

IWNCtS 

CClllRACT NO. tN15 

N0R1>I PNIK AVENUE 

PARK AVENUE (ILLINOIS RTE 148) F AP 726 

STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS 

TRAFFIC DATA - 2022 
IL 148 - 12,300 AOT (5'1: HCV) 
POSTED SPEED - 25 MPH 

!il:IJil). 

1. 
2. 
3-$. 
S-7. 
8,-12. 
13--17. 
19-23. 
24-211. 
Z9-J3. 
34-311. 
39-44. 
4-5-49. 
5(>-!55. 
liS-511. 
59•159. 
70-73. 

IHPEX Qf SH££TS 
QESQ!(PIKlt 

CO'ml SHEET 
COiERAL N01ES II HIGHWAY STANDARDS 
SUMMARY fE OUAM1111ES 
TIPICAL SECTitwS 
SCHEDUt.ES fE QJAN1111ES 
RDIOVAL SHEETS 
INltRSECTION ANO C0RN£R DETAILS - ADAMS ST. 
INTERSECTION ANO <XlftNER DETAILS - MADISON ST. 
INTERSECTION ANO CORNER DETAILS - MOHROE ST. 
INlfRSECTION ANO <XlftNER DETAILS - CHERRY ST. 
INTERSECTION ANO CORNER DETAILS - WALNUT ST. 
DOAILS - PAVDlt:NT MNIIONG 
DOAILS - LANDSCAPING 
DOAILS - TRArnC SIGNAL 
DOAILS - ElECTRICAL II UCHTING 
DOAILS - MANHOL!S II INLETS 
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CONTRACT NO. __ _.9...,9...,69s..a5 ___ _ 

SECTION NO.: 18-00071-00-MS 

PROJECT LOCATION: 

ADAMS STREET TO WALNUT STREET 

ON NORTH PARK AVENUE 
JOB NO.: C-99-001-23 

PROJECT NO.: P35D {843) 
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GROSS LENGTH - 1,359 F'T .. 0.26 Mil.ES 
NET lfNGTH • 1,359 FT .. 0.26 MILES 

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT J.U.U.E. <1'£RATOR AT 1-a00-882-012l F"OR 
MARKING or E)QSTING UNDER(R)UND UTIUTIES. J.U.LLE. SHOULD BE 
CONTAClED A MINIMUM 0f N HOURS IN NJVl<Na. OF C011SlRUCTltJf, 
QOHTRACl0R SHALL MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR CROSSING fE ANY EXISTING 
UTIUTIES. 

--- .............. 
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IIW'IE NO. I stC11CIN CCJUHTY 1-� 1-.:i:''

GENERAL NOTES HIGHWAY STANDARDS 
,,, 121 11��- -.JJAMSON I 73 I 2 

WNOIS NIRnl PMK A'tfJ«IE 
ALL SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE UNITED STATES ACCESS BOARD'S PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY 
ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG) PUBLISHED JULY 26, 2011. 

ALL SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 2.0% (1:50). ALL SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE A 
MINIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 1.0% (1:100) TO FACILITATE DRAINAGE, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. ALL 
SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE OF 5.0% (1 :20). 

THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD BE AWARE THAT NO EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ACQUIRED FOR THESE 
IMPROVEMENTS AND SHALL KEEP ALL OPERATIONS CONFINED TO THE EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY. 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO ORDERING 
MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION. 

PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, TREES, PLANT MATERIAL, AND EXCESS EXCAVATION ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM 
SITE AND DISPOSED OF AS NOTED AND SPECIFIED. 

ALL EARTH AREAS SHALL BE SLOPED TO DRAIN TO PREVENT PONDING OF ANY WATERS, MAXIMUM SLOPE 
SHALL BE 4:1 UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. 

THE COST FOR EARTH EXCAVATION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK AS SHOWN ON T HE PLANS AND 
AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT. 

ANY TREE ROOTS ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE EXCAVATED AND REMOVED TO A 
MINIMUM OF 6'" BELOW THE SUB-GRADE OF THE PROPOSED SIDEWALK, OR AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER. THE COST OF ROOT REMOVAL SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE COST FOR PORTLAND CEMENT 
CONCRETE SIDEWALK OR PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT Of THE THICKNESS 
SPECIFIED. 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN ALL SOIL/DIRT DEPOSITED OR SPILLED ON ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK 
SURFACES AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION. 

ALL EARTH SURFACES DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SEEDED AS SPECIFIED AND AS DIRECTED 
BE THE ENGINEER. 

HAND HOLL 
F1.DOO LIGHT 
SIGNAL CONT'ROL eox 
TRAfFlC SIGNAL 
ITEM REMOVAL 

•HH 

ei 

� 
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I,BGBNQ 

[ 22 ] PROPOSED l.ANOSCAPINQ

f'0t❖:❖:❖1 DET'ECTMILE WARNINGS

.. I _1 
__ 

.__,I 8" PCC PAVEMENT

000001-08 
001001-02 
001006 
280001-07 
420001-10 
424001-11 
424006-05 
424011-04 
424016-05 
424021-06 
424031-02 
602301-04 
604001-05 
604066-02 
606001-08 
606301-04 
606306-04 
701001-02 
701006-05 
701602-10 
701701-10 
701801-06 
701901-08 
720016-04 
780001-05 
782001-01 
805001-01 
814001-03 
814006-03 
862001-01 
873001-02 
876001-04 
877006-06 
878001-11 
880006-01 
886001-01
BLR 22-9 

STANDARD SYMBOLS ABBREVIATIONS & PATTERNS CCIMIRACT NO. "•5 
AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS 
DECIMAL OF INCH & FOOT 
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS 
PAVEMENT JOINTS 
PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMPS 
DIAGONAL CURB RAMPS 
CORNER PARALLEL CURB RAMPS 
MID-BLOCK CURB RAMPS 
DEPRESSED CORNER 
MEDIAN PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS 
INLET TYPE A 
FRAME AND LIDS TYPE 1 
FRAME AND LIDS TYPE 15 
CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 
PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS 
CORRUGATED PC CONCRETE MEDIANS 
OFF-RD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15' {4.5m) AWAY 
OFF-RD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15' (4.5m) TO 24" (600mm) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE 
URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 1W OR 2W WITH BIDIRECTIONAL LEFT TURN LANE 
URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERSECTION 
SIDEWALK, CORNER OR CROSSWALK CLOSURE 
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 
MAST ARM MOUNTED STREET NAME SIGNS 
TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS 
CURB REFLECTORS 
ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALL DETAILS 
HAND HOLES 
STANDARD PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAMS & PHASE SEQUENCE 
UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY UPS
TRAFFIC SIGNAL GROUNDING & BONDING 
PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST 
STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY  
CONCRETE FOUNDATION DETAILS 
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING DETAILS 
DETECTOR LOOP INSTALLATIONS 
TYPICAL APPLICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

HANDHOLE (SIGNALS) � _1 ___ 1 �• PCC SIDE.WALK

62S2S2SJ CONCR£YE MEDIAN SURF'�E. 4"
HMA MIX TABLE 

WATER VALVES 
LIGHT POLE 
SIGN 
WATER METER 
IM.ET 

YARD HYDIWU 
POWER POLE 
FENCE 
PROP05ED WAT£RMAIN 
STORIISEWER 
UNDERGROUII) INTERNET 
EXISTINC WATERMAIN 

® 
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.Q, 

® 
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-x --x
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I I 
PAVEt.CENT MARKING (PREFORMED 

._ ___ __,_ PlAST1C ON SIDE RCWJS, PAINT -""""""°"' ON IL 148) 
-- CONCRETE CURB TYPE -e•

V z z /I SlDtWALK • ENIRANct R£NOVAL

tx:xx5J PAVEMENT REMOVAL

1888>@ Ht.IA SURF.-.CE REMOYAI. 

� CURB & GUTlER REMOYAL

-
LOCATIONS: PAVEMENT SURFACE 
MIXTURE USE(S): HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE 
PG: PG 64·22

DESIGN AtR VOIDS: 4.0 %1 N70 
MIXTURE COMPOSITION: (GRADATION) IL-9.SMM L 
FRICTION AGGREGATE: MIX"C" 
MIXTURE WEIGHT: 112 LBS/SQ VD/IN 
QUALITY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM: QC/OA 
SUBLOT SIZE: NA 
MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE: NO 

Sim flf WNOIS ffllFES$IONIII. l£SIIII' FM UCE11SE MO. 1$4-404616 

REVISIONS • A.t. -11 -

DATE NO. 
� 

CLARIDA & ZIEGLER 
ENGINEERING CO. 
410 NGrtJI Cut st. PA ._ �7 

lllnn, llltdl 1121118 
l'lclllt - (111)1tH14II, r• • (fl� 

Glffl:IW. HOTBS BBRRDf BTBIITSCAPBS Cl'J'Y' or BIIIRJN o. 
Salo 'MIio. •�mo 1111,1.,_ ' of 7J 

AND POLE WITH DUAL MAST ARMS
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ADAMS STREET 

ROUTE NO. SECTION COUNTY TOTAL SHEET 
SHEETS NO. 

F.A.U. ?? ??1/!ii?- WIWAMSON ? ?? 

IWNOIS NORlH PARK AVENUE 

CONlRACT NO. ??'I'?? 

STATE OF IWNOIS PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO. 184-004515 

REVISIONS e mu AU. 111G1111 RE1E1MD 

g ENGINEERING CO. 

DATE NO. 

� 

CLARIDA & ZIEGLER 

� 1 Q' Q' 1 Q' 20' 410 North Court st, P.O. Box 937 
- Marlon, lllinols 62959 

� - - - I
Phone - (618)993-6411, Fax - (618)993-6750 

� L• C I LANDCAPE PL&N - ADAIIS 

i
HERRIN DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENTS 

� SCALE IN FEET 
Dme OXIXX/2022 �· �

OIS 

a<'D By BR 

! ____________________________________________________________________________________ __. __ __._....,_Scale;;;;;;,;;;;al"a•laQ'_._� ..... No..-a1501-9..._Shett .... No..-aL,5--o ... f--._l.S _ _. 

(TO BE POURED

MEDIAN SURFACE, 4"

_____
WITH CC&G, TYPICAL)__________

____________

(TO BE POURED
WITH CC&G, TYPICAL)

MEDIAN SURFACE, 4"

________

02/2023
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ROUTE NO. SECTION COUNTY TOTAL SHEET 

SHEETS NO. 

F.A.U. ?? ??Yi!ii?- WIWAMSON ? ?? 

IWNOIS 

CONlRACT NO. ????? 

NORTH PARI< AVENUE 

10' 20' 

l _ _�j 
SCALE IN FEET 

� 
STATE OF IWNOIS PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO. 184-004515 

! REVISIONS II= Ci 21122 AU. 11GH1S REliEIMD 
-

DATE NO. CLARIDA & ZIEGLER � 

ENGINEERING CO.� 
410 North Court st, P.O. BOlC 937 � 

Marlon, lllklols 82959 �
Phone - (616)993-6411, Fax - (61B)993-6750 ffi� 

LANDCAPE PUN - CHERRYE 
11DR1N DOWNTOWN DIPROVEIIBNTSi 

IIDRIN, ILLlNOIS 
I Dabt OX/XX/2022 DR. By LSH a<'D By BR "' 
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WALNUT STREET
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ROUTE NO. SECTION COUNTY lllTAI. SHEET 

SHEETS NO. 

IWNOIS NORlH PARK A 1/ENUE 

1 

.

" 

NOTE: ONLY STAKE TREES 
THAT FAIL TO REMAIN PLUMB 

SPECIFIED RUBBER HOSE 
AND TURNBUCKLE; SECURE 
ABOVE FIRST BRANCHES 

SPECIFIED GUYWIRE WITH 
PLASTIC FLAGGING OR 
OTHER VISUAL MARKER 
CONSTRUCT LEVEL SOIL 
PLATFORM SURROUNDED BY 

� 

DRAINAGE MOAT 

FINISH GRADE ---
(PLANTING BED OR 
SEED MIX AREA) 

en 5'DI 

DECIDUOUS & EVERGREEN TREE

1/4" = 1 '-0" 

PLANT LIST 

SYM QNTY SCIENTIFIC/COMMON NAME 

Ornamental Trees 

MP 2 Malas x 'Prairifire' 
Prairifire Crabapple 

Deciduous and Evergreen Shrubs 

JP 58 Juniperus x media 'Daub's Frosted' 
Daub's Frosted Juniper 

RA 53 Rhus aromatica 'Gro Low' 
Gro Low Fragrant Sumac 

Grasses, Forbs, Perennials and Groundcovers 

CL 194 Coreopsis lancelolata 
Lance leaf Coreopsis 

EP 115 Echinacea 'Purple Emperor' 
Purple Emperor Coneflower 

HS 188 Hemerocalis 'Strawberry Candy' 
Strawberry Candy Dayli ly 

SIZE 

2-1/2" cal 

#5 

#6 

#1 

#1 

#1 

BALLED AND BURLAPPED 
DECIDUOUS OR EVERGREEN TREE 

3" DEEP COMPOSTED MULCH BED; HOLD 
BACK FROM TRUNK FLAIR TO ALLOW 
EXPOSURE TO SUN AND AIR 

EXCAVATE TREE PIT DEPTH AND 
DIAMETER PER SPECIFICATION; 
BACKFILL WITH PLANTING SOIL PER 
SPECIFICATIONS 

CONSTRUCT 6" MIN HEIGHT SAUCER 
AROUND PLANT PIT KEEPING TRUNK 
FLAIR UNCOVERED; OMIT SAUCER IN 
PLANT BEDS 

SPECIFIED TREE STAKE/ANCHOR 

ROOT BALL: 
REMOVE NATURAL BURLAP 
& TIES FROM TOP 1/3 OF 
BALL; COMPLETELY REMOVE 
ALL NON-BIODEGRADABLE 
WRAP OR TIES 

SLOPE AND ROUGHEN SIDES OF HOLE 
CONTAINER GROWN DECIDUOUS OR 
EVERGREEN SHRUB 
3" DEEP COMPOSTED MULCH; 12" MIN BED 
WIDTH ON ALL SIDES. HOLD BACK FROM 
BASE OF PLANT TO ALLOW EXPOSURE TO 
SUN AND AIR 
BREAK AWAY OUTER 1" OF SOIL 
FROM ROOTBALL TO PROVIDE 
BETTER CONTACT BETWEEN ROOTS 
AND PLANTING SOIL. PRUNE¼" TO¾" 
OF THE ROOTS FROM THE OUTER INCH 
OF THE ROOTBALL. PRUNE ANY 
GIRDLING ROOTS 
CONSTRUCT SAUCER AROUND PLANT PIT; 
OMIT SAUCER IN PLANTING BEDS 

PLANTING BED OR SEED MIX AREA 

BACKFILL WITH SPECIFIED PLANTING 
SOIL MIX 

EXCAVATE SHRUB PIT WITH FIRM AND 
LEVEL BASE 

SPACING VARIES/ 
SEE PLANT LIST 

VARIES 

TYPICAL TRIANGULATED LAYOUT 

SPACING VARIES/ 
SEE PLANT LIST 

VARIES 

CONlRACT NO. ????? 

NOTES: 
1. REMOVE GROUNDCOVER 

FROM CONTAINERS 
CAREFULLY

2. DO NOT ALLOW AIR POCKETS
TO FORM WHEN BACKFILLING

3. WATER THOROUGHLY AFTER 
PLANTING

PLANT MATERIAL LOCATION 

GROUNDCOVER OR PERENNIAL 
PLANT MATERIAL 
RAISE PLANTING BED 1" ABOVE 
FINISHED GRADE AND MULCH 
TO A DEPTH OF 2" WITH 
COMPOSTED MULCH 

BACKFILL WITH 12" SPECIFIED 
PLANTING SOIL MIX 

EXISTING SUBGRADE 

0 CONTAINER SHRUB 2 f--------

1/4" = 1'-0" 

0 GROUNDCOVER/PERENNIAL 
3 1-------1/4" = 1'-0" 

SPACING ROOT COMMENTS 

per plan cont Specimen quality 

per plan cont Specimen quality 

per plan cont Specimen quality 

12" o.c. cont Specimen quality 

18" o.c. cont Specimen quality 

18"-24" o.c. cont Specimen quality 

GENERAL NOTES: 
1) Excavate all planting beds to 24" depth and remove all soil, subgrade,

and debris.
2) Backfill all planting beds with 24" of specified planting soil mix.
3) Hold planting soil down 3" from finished grade to accommodate mulch.
4) Mulch all plantings with 3" composted mulch.
5) All plantings are specimen quality and are chosen for the characteristics

of their variety and cultivar. Review all substitutions with the landsape 
architect. 

6) Adjust plantings for site conditions and lightpole/signal pole locations. 
7) Repair all disturbed lawn area with fescue sod. 
8) It is the contractor's responsibilityto keep all plants watered until final

acceptance of project.

PV 11 Panicum virgatum 'Heavy Metal' #1 per plan cont Specimen quality fa STATE Of IWNOIS PROFESSIONAL DESIGN ARM LICENSE NO. 1114-004515 
Heavy Metal Switch Grass � REVISIONS @ 2022 AU. ....,. REllEIMll 

:I DATE NO. ti= CLARIDA & ZIEGLER SJ 771 Sedum spurium 'John Creech' 3.5" pot 411 - 611 o.c. cont Specimen quality 
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SCALE: 1"=40'

ADAM

KEYED NOTES - DEMOLITION:
EXISTING LIGHT POLE, WIRING, AND FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED BY OTHERS.

EXISTING FOUNDATION REMOVALS TO BE PAID AS "REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION"

(EACH).

SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO

"REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION" PAY ITEM.

1

1

1

1

1



SCALE: 1"=40'

MADISON

KEYED NOTES - DEMOLITION:
EXISTING LIGHT POLE, WIRING, AND FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED BY OTHERS.

EXISTING FOUNDATION REMOVALS TO BE PAID AS "REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION"

(EACH).

SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO

"REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION" PAY ITEM.

1

1

1

1

1



SCALE: 1"=40'

MONROE

KEYED NOTES - DEMOLITION:
EXISTING LIGHT POLE, WIRING, AND FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED BY OTHERS.

EXISTING FOUNDATION REMOVALS TO BE PAID AS "REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION"

(EACH).

SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO

"REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION" PAY ITEM.

1

1

1

1

1



SCALE: 1"=40'

CHERRY

KEYED NOTES - DEMOLITION:
EXISTING LIGHT POLE, WIRING, AND FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED BY OTHERS.

EXISTING FOUNDATION REMOVALS TO BE PAID AS "REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION"

(EACH).

SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO

"REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION" PAY ITEM.

1
1

1

1

1

1



SCALE: 1"=40'

WALNUT

KEYED NOTES - DEMOLITION:
EXISTING LIGHT POLE, WIRING, AND FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED BY OTHERS.

EXISTING FOUNDATION REMOVALS TO BE PAID AS "REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION"

(EACH).

SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO

"REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION" PAY ITEM.

REMOVE EXISTING DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID

AS "REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE" (EACH).

EXISTING FOUNDATION REMOVALS TO BE PAID AS "REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION"

(EACH).

SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO

"REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION" PAY ITEM.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE THE EXISTING FEEDER WIRE AND REUSE IT TO

FEED NEW NEW LIGHT POLES AS SHOWN IN LIGHTING PLAN. THIS WORK WILL BE

CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO " REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION" PAY ITEM.

1

1

1

1

1

2

2
1



SCALE: 1"=40'

ADAM

SCALE: 1"=40'

ADAM

KEYED NOTES - NEW WORK:
INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE AS

SHOWN SHALL INCLUDE THE APPROPRIATE SIZED FOUNDATION AS SHOWN ON

THE POLE BASE MOUNTING DETAIL. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID AS "LIGHT POLE

SPECIAL, 30' " (EACH) OR "ORNAMENTAL LIGHT UNIT, COMPLETE" (EACH).

SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL

TO THE SPECIFIC LIGHT POLE TYPE.

1

1

1

1 1

1 1



SCALE: 1"=40'

MADISON

KEYED NOTES - NEW WORK:
INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE AS

SHOWN SHALL INCLUDE THE APPROPRIATE SIZED FOUNDATION AS SHOWN ON

THE POLE BASE MOUNTING DETAIL. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID AS "LIGHT POLE,

SPECIAL, 30' " (EACH) OR "ORNAMENTAL LIGHT UNIT, COMPLETE" (EACH).

SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL

TO THE SPECIFIC LIGHT POLE TYPE.

PROVIDE IDOT AND AMEREN-ILLINOIS APPROVED 100A METERED POWER

SUPPLY WITH 4 -20A 2P AND 4 - 20A 1P PHOTOCELL CONTROLLED LIGHTING

CIRCUITS, MILBANK CP3B SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE TWIST

LOCK PHOTO CELL AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE 3-#3 IN 1" CONDUIT TO UTILITY

POLE. PROVIDE RISER PER LOCAL UTILITY REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE 4 - 20A

2P BREAKERS. PROVIDE FEEDER TO LIGHTING POLES AS SHOWN. THIS WORK

WILL BE PAID FOR AS "LIGHTING CONTROLLER, PEDESTAL MOUNTED, 240V, 100

AMP" (EACH) AND "SERVICE INSTALLATION" (SPECIAL). SIDEWALK REMOVAL

AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE CONTROLLER

PAY ITEM.
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2

2
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1

1

1 1

1 1



SCALE: 1"=40'

MONROE

KEYED NOTES - NEW WORK:
INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE AS

SHOWN SHALL INCLUDE THE APPROPRIATE SIZED FOUNDATION AS SHOWN ON

THE POLE BASE MOUNTING DETAIL. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID AS "LIGHT POLE,

SPECIAL, 30' " (EACH) OR "ORNAMENTAL LIGHT UNIT, COMPLETE" (EACH).

SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL

TO THE SPECIFIC LIGHT POLE TYPE.
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1
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SCALE: 1"=40'

CHERRY

KEYED NOTES - NEW WORK:
INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE AS

SHOWN SHALL INCLUDE THE APPROPRIATE SIZED FOUNDATION AS SHOWN ON

THE POLE BASE MOUNTING DETAIL. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID AS "LIGHT POLE,

SPECIAL, 30' " (EACH) OR "ORNAMENTAL LIGHT FIXTURE, COMPLETE" (EACH).

SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL

TO THE SPECIFIC LIGHT POLE TYPE.
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SCALE: 1"=40'

WALNUT

KEYED NOTES - NEW WORK:
INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE AS

SHOWN SHALL INCLUDE THE APPROPRIATE SIZED FOUNDATION AS SHOWN ON

THE POLE BASE MOUNTING DETAIL. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID AS "LIGHT POLE,

SPECIAL, 30' " (EACH) OR "ORNAMENTAL LIGHT UNIT. COMPLETE" (EACH).

SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL

TO THE SPECIFIC LIGHT POLE TYPE.

EXTEND EXISTING FEEDER TO NEW POLE. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID AS " U.D. 2

#10, #12 G, XLPUSE 1, DIRECTIONAL BORE" (FOOT).

INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE AS

SHOWN SHALL INCLUDE THE APPROPRIATE SIZED FOUNDATION AS SHOWN ON

THE POLE BASE MOUNTING DETAIL. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID AS LIGHT POLE,

SPECIAL" (EACH).

SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL

TO THE SPECIFIC LIGHT POLE TYPE. CONNECT GFCI RECEPTACLE TO 120V

LIGHTING CIRCUIT THROUGH PHOTO CELL
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